
INDIANA FIRST BANK VETERAN'S HALF MARATHON

November 8, 2015

Saylor Park, Black Lick, PA

Race Directors: Donna Scanlon, Tom Fetterman

OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

1 1 ROMAN TATE MALE 18 1:25:21 0:06:31

2 2 ZACHARY STUMPF MALE 20 1:26:36 0:06:37

3 3 ANTHONY KIST MALE 19 1:29:06 0:06:48

4 1 BRUCE ROHRS MALE 54 1:31:37 0:07:00

5 1 CATHERINE MUCHESKO FEMALE 32 1:32:37 0:07:04

6 1 ISAIAS MALDONADO, JR. MALE 29 1:33:11 0:07:07

7 1 TONY BALDONIERI MALE 35 1:33:27 0:07:08

8 2 ANDREW PARK MALE 37 1:34:39 0:07:14

9 1 BILL HENGST MALE 44 1:35:17 0:07:16

10 1 ISAAC ZEIGLER MALE 17 1:35:32 0:07:18

11 1 DARRIN COSTELLO MALE 46 1:35:39 0:07:18

12 1 RYAN BIRD MALE 33 1:36:46 0:07:23

13 2 JAYE GREENFIELD FEMALE 36 1:37:32 0:07:27

14 3 DAN ANTONACCI MALE 39 1:38:02 0:07:29

15 2 JEFF DITCH MALE 49 1:39:32 0:07:36

16 1 DEREK PRIESTER MALE 20 1:40:36 0:07:41

17 3 JAMES   MCKELVEY MALE 48 1:41:07 0:07:43

18 3 LEANNA BIRD FEMALE 29 1:42:01 0:07:47

19 4 DAN GREENE MALE 35 1:42:04 0:07:47

20 5 CHRIS VILLA MALE 38 1:43:36 0:07:55

21 1 RON BURKET MALE 55 1:44:09 0:07:57

22 6 MARK FORSYTH MALE 35 1:44:31 0:07:59

23 7 BRAD RIVES MALE 38 1:44:44 0:08:00

24 8 JEFF LUTKUS MALE 35 1:45:40 0:08:04

25 1 CAITLIN SNYDER FEMALE 27 1:46:14 0:08:07

26 1 NICOLE KOCIELA FEMALE 39 1:46:31 0:08:08

27 9 JAMES GOUKER MALE 36 1:46:54 0:08:10

28 2 JOHN LARSON MALE 56 1:47:14 0:08:11

29 2 BOB VITALE MALE 40 1:47:28 0:08:12

30 1 KRISTY BENDIS FEMALE 23 1:48:17 0:08:16

31 2 JEREMY HIRTZ MALE 34 1:48:22 0:08:16

32 10 PETE GAWLINSKI MALE 39 1:48:25 0:08:17

33 2 NANCY MANGELS FEMALE 22 1:48:58 0:08:19

34 2 DAVID REIFENSTEIN MALE 26 1:49:50 0:08:23

35 1 LINDSEY HARTMAN FEMALE 19 1:50:33 0:08:26

36 1 MELISSA PHELPS FEMALE 52 1:50:42 0:08:27

37 2 RENEE GOODMAN FEMALE 51 1:50:47 0:08:27

38 3 DENNIS WISOR MALE 42 1:50:57 0:08:28

39 2 AVERY LAWSON FEMALE 38 1:51:21 0:08:30



40 3 RACHEL LARSON FEMALE 23 1:52:01 0:08:33

41 1 ART ZOTTOLA MALE 60 1:52:22 0:08:35

42 2 BRIANNA WALKER FEMALE 26 1:52:28 0:08:35

43 1 GINA GRAHAM FEMALE 42 1:53:06 0:08:38

44 11 ANDREW GILL MALE 35 1:53:22 0:08:39

45 4 PATRICK DOERING MALE 43 1:53:31 0:08:40

46 4 ALYSSA SMITH FEMALE 20 1:53:43 0:08:41

47 5 EMILY COURTWRIGHT FEMALE 20 1:53:44 0:08:41

48 2 VALERIE MCNELIS FEMALE 44 1:53:44 0:08:41

49 3 KRISTEN BOYD FEMALE 37 1:53:48 0:08:41

50 3 ALEXANDER MCCONNELL MALE 25 1:54:03 0:08:42

51 1 SARAH WALLACE FEMALE 34 1:54:03 0:08:42

52 5 BRENT BENWARE MALE 44 1:54:23 0:08:44

53 3 LAURIE LAURENTI FEMALE 44 1:54:28 0:08:44

54 2 ROBERT TODD MALE 61 1:54:30 0:08:44

55 2 REBECCA WOODS FEMALE 34 1:54:52 0:08:46

56 4 KRISTINA ZACK FEMALE 40 1:55:08 0:08:47

57 4 MEGHAN FOULK FEMALE 35 1:55:25 0:08:49

58 2 TERRY ZEIGLER MALE 50 1:55:28 0:08:49

59 12 JOHN VERBOS MALE 37 1:55:40 0:08:50

60 3 THE JOHN SWAUGER MALE 63 1:55:46 0:08:50

61 3 KRISTIN LITSTER FEMALE 34 1:56:26 0:08:53

62 4 RON ORR MALE 60 1:56:26 0:08:53

63 4 PAUL WILLIAMS MALE 45 1:57:20 0:08:57

64 1 DARCIE STEPHENS FEMALE 48 1:57:23 0:08:58

65 5 KATIE DOUGLAS FEMALE 40 1:58:04 0:09:01

66 3 PATRICK O'BRIEN MALE 30 1:58:05 0:09:01

67 2 KIMBERLEE CUNKELMAN FEMALE 46 1:58:26 0:09:02

68 6 RACHEL VOJTKO FEMALE 22 1:58:47 0:09:04

69 6 MATTHEW KETTEL MALE 40 1:59:12 0:09:06

70 1 WILLIAM STROUP MALE 68 1:59:32 0:09:07

71 7 AMANDA MOCK FEMALE 20 1:59:32 0:09:07

72 13 JIM YAUGER MALE 38 1:59:58 0:09:09

73 3 KIM BENDIS FEMALE 50 2:00:29 0:09:12

74 3 ANITA BOWERS FEMALE 48 2:00:58 0:09:14

75 14 VAN CORNISH MALE 36 2:01:10 0:09:15

76 4 ALAN DAVIS MALE 25 2:01:17 0:09:15

77 7 ERIC WATSON MALE 42 2:02:03 0:09:19

78 5 CAROL HARE FEMALE 36 2:02:32 0:09:21

79 8 MATTHEW WILSON MALE 43 2:02:47 0:09:22

80 6 CHRISTA BECK FEMALE 44 2:02:49 0:09:23

81 8 REBECCA FINDLE FEMALE 22 2:03:18 0:09:25

82 4 CHARITY HANSFORD FEMALE 33 2:03:42 0:09:27

83 4 TRACY POPEY FEMALE 49 2:04:50 0:09:32

84 5 ABBIE SCHRECENGOST FEMALE 32 2:05:10 0:09:33

85 9 EMILY ROBERTS FEMALE 20 2:05:17 0:09:34

86 7 JENNIFER WALLY BLYSTONE FEMALE 42 2:05:29 0:09:35



87 3 SCOTT BOWMAN MALE 50 2:05:40 0:09:36

88 6 TRICIA SOMERVILLE FEMALE 38 2:06:00 0:09:37

89 4 RICK STUMPF MALE 54 2:06:14 0:09:38

90 3 ED HLEBECHUK MALE 59 2:06:24 0:09:39

91 7 GEORGI SHIRLEY FEMALE 37 2:06:51 0:09:41

92 5 BRAD GOODMAN MALE 51 2:07:45 0:09:45

93 15 GRANT JULIN MALE 39 2:08:11 0:09:47

94 2 LIAM YOUNG MALE 24 2:09:08 0:09:51

95 5 THERESA CHERRY FEMALE 49 2:10:16 0:09:57

96 5 BARRY LITTLE MALE 61 2:10:44 0:09:59

97 8 STEPHANIE SIMONSON FEMALE 40 2:10:49 0:09:59

98 6 JAMES TAYLOR MALE 52 2:10:49 0:09:59

99 9 JUDITH BENZ FEMALE 44 2:13:14 0:10:10

100 4 FE CARUSO FEMALE 54 2:13:40 0:10:12

101 6 CHRISTINE MORRISON FEMALE 47 2:13:40 0:10:12

102 7 KAREN CROW FEMALE 48 2:14:03 0:10:14

103 7 RICHARD HARE MALE 51 2:14:04 0:10:14

104 6 KELLEE WHEELER FEMALE 32 2:14:05 0:10:14

105 3 REBECCA BEICHNER FEMALE 26 2:14:19 0:10:15

106 4 SARAH WURZBACHER FEMALE 26 2:14:19 0:10:15

107 10 EVELYN GILL FEMALE 40 2:14:47 0:10:17

108 4 DAVID MERCIK MALE 57 2:16:03 0:10:23

109 5 EMILY O'TOOLE FEMALE 27 2:16:27 0:10:25

110 6 JOHN BOMBOY MALE 62 2:16:47 0:10:26

111 8 MARY BISHOP FEMALE 45 2:18:43 0:10:35

112 6 NICOLE DEBUYSER FEMALE 25 2:19:01 0:10:37

113 8 MICHELLE GAWLINSKI FEMALE 39 2:19:21 0:10:38

114 11 MELISSA DILLMAN FEMALE 43 2:20:46 0:10:45

115 12 NANCY GOLEMBIEWSKI FEMALE 42 2:20:57 0:10:46

116 1 LEAH DEVER FEMALE 63 2:21:14 0:10:47

117 5 JAMES STITT MALE 59 2:21:39 0:10:49

118 10 EMILEE HERTWECK FEMALE 21 2:22:15 0:10:52

119 13 CHERYL TAYLOR FEMALE 42 2:22:26 0:10:52

120 14 LAURA WONDERLING FEMALE 42 2:22:39 0:10:53

121 7 CHRISTINE ELIZABETH ROGERS FEMALE 29 2:22:43 0:10:54

122 7 ASHLEY JULIN FEMALE 30 2:23:33 0:10:57

123 8 HEATHER FANTRAZZO FEMALE 26 2:23:46 0:10:58

124 11 DANIELLE BELLIDORO FEMALE 21 2:23:46 0:10:58

125 8 LINDSEY REED FEMALE 31 2:23:47 0:10:59

126 5 MICHAEL OQUENDO MALE 26 2:23:56 0:10:59

127 5 KRIS KIRSCH FEMALE 54 2:24:08 0:11:00

128 9 KELLY DUMM FEMALE 36 2:24:54 0:11:04

129 9 JESI BUTLER FEMALE 47 2:26:29 0:11:11

130 1 HANNAH STEELE FEMALE 13 2:27:36 0:11:16

131 10 AMY ATHERTON FEMALE 38 2:27:51 0:11:17

132 11 JACQUELINE MONTGOMERY, FEMALE 38 2:27:51 0:11:17

133 12 SHARA ROSEN FEMALE 21 2:28:20 0:11:19



134 13 JAMIE SUEVER FEMALE 21 2:28:45 0:11:21

135 9 APRIL LIBENGOOD FEMALE 30 2:29:44 0:11:26

136 12 TARA JONES FEMALE 36 2:29:52 0:11:26

137 10 KARLA GRAVES FEMALE 48 2:31:18 0:11:33

138 8 MIKE RIGGENBACH MALE 54 2:34:05 0:11:46

139 11 KATHY ROSS FEMALE 47 2:36:04 0:11:55

140 9 DWAYNE ROSS MALE 50 2:36:04 0:11:55

141 15 AMY CRAVEN FEMALE 41 2:36:07 0:11:55

142 10 CANDACE WALTERS FEMALE 32 2:38:44 0:12:07

143 16 BRIAN DUMM MALE 38 2:38:45 0:12:07

144 14 HOPE FLEGLE FEMALE 22 2:38:58 0:12:08

145 11 BRENDA DICICCO FEMALE 34 2:39:33 0:12:11

146 15 BRANDY MORROW FEMALE 20 2:40:20 0:12:14

147 16 DAWN MEIERS FEMALE 40 2:40:27 0:12:15

148 12 LORA GRESS FEMALE 32 2:42:36 0:12:25

149 13 JENNIFER REITH FEMALE 34 2:42:37 0:12:25

150 14 NETTIE ALBOHALI FEMALE 32 2:42:48 0:12:26

151 5 ADAM CLAWSON MALE 45 2:46:00 0:12:40

152 1 CONNIE MERCIK FEMALE 56 2:49:01 0:12:54

153 15 GINA DEANGELO FEMALE 33 2:49:30 0:12:56

154 9 MELISSA DONOVAN FEMALE 26 2:50:45 0:13:02

155 6 TIM DONOVAN MALE 26 2:50:25 0:13:01

156 6 JANET STEWART FEMALE 51 2:51:36 0:13:06

157 13 TAMARA SLOBADA FEMALE 38 2:52:03 0:13:08

158 7 CHRISTIE ORLOSKY FEMALE 51 2:53:39 0:13:15

159 17 JENNIFER STEELE FEMALE 43 2:53:40 0:13:15

160 2 ANJA POPEY FEMALE 15 2:54:08 0:13:18

161 10 BUDDY SEGAL MALE 50 2:55:43 0:13:25

162 18 KIMBERLY MCCURDY FEMALE 40 2:56:31 0:13:28

163 8 DANNIELLE KROCZYNSKI FEMALE 54 2:59:19 0:13:41

164 6 JOHN CLUGSTON MALE 49 2:59:26 0:13:42

165 9 KAREN R. KING FEMALE 53 3:00:49 0:13:48

166 10 SAM CRYTSER FEMALE 26 3:02:01 0:13:54

167 10 MARY BETH RINE FEMALE 51 3:03:43 0:14:01

168 1 DON TAYLOR MALE 85 3:18:46 0:15:10

169 11 REBECCA LINGENFELTER FEMALE 28 3:18:58 0:15:11

170 12 MARLENE MOVINSKY FEMALE 46 3:19:25 0:15:13

171 7 CALEB LOUDER MALE 26 3:36:14 0:16:30

172 1 ANTHONY MOVINSKY MALE 74 3:38:09 0:16:39

173 3 AIMEE KIRSCH FEMALE 17 3:41:17 0:16:54

174 12 CRYSTAL ROBERTS FEMALE 25 3:51:03 0:17:38

175 13 GABRIELE CRYTSER FEMALE 28 4:31:39 0:20:44

TOP THREE MALES OVERALL:

1 1 ROMAN TATE MALE 18 1:25:21 0:06:31

2 2 ZACHARY STUMPF MALE 20 1:26:36 0:06:37



3 3 ANTHONY KIST MALE 19 1:29:06 0:06:48

TOP THREE FEMALES OVERALL:

5 1 CATHERINE MUCHESKO FEMALE 32 1:32:37 0:07:04

13 2 JAYE GREENFIELD FEMALE 36 1:37:32 0:07:27

18 3 LEANNA BIRD FEMALE 29 1:42:01 0:07:47

MALES, AGES 15 TO 19:

10 1 ISAAC ZEIGLER MALE 17 1:35:32 0:07:18

MALES, AGES 20 TO 24:

16 1 DEREK PRIESTER MALE 20 1:40:36 0:07:41

94 2 LIAM YOUNG MALE 24 2:09:08 0:09:51

MALES, AGES 25 TO 29:

6 1 ISAIAS MALDONADO, JR. MALE 29 1:33:11 0:07:07

34 2 DAVID REIFENSTEIN MALE 26 1:49:50 0:08:23

50 3 ALEXANDER MCCONNELL MALE 25 1:54:03 0:08:42

76 4 ALAN DAVIS MALE 25 2:01:17 0:09:15

126 5 MICHAEL OQUENDO MALE 26 2:23:56 0:10:59

155 6 TIM DONOVAN MALE 26 2:50:25 0:13:01

171 7 CALEB LOUDER MALE 26 3:36:14 0:16:30

MALES, AGES 30 TO 34:

12 1 RYAN BIRD MALE 33 1:36:46 0:07:23

31 2 JEREMY HIRTZ MALE 34 1:48:22 0:08:16

66 3 PATRICK O'BRIEN MALE 30 1:58:05 0:09:01

MALES, AGES 35 TO 39:

7 1 TONY BALDONIERI MALE 35 1:33:27 0:07:08

8 2 ANDREW PARK MALE 37 1:34:39 0:07:14

14 3 DAN ANTONACCI MALE 39 1:38:02 0:07:29

19 4 DAN GREENE MALE 35 1:42:04 0:07:47

20 5 CHRIS VILLA MALE 38 1:43:36 0:07:55

22 6 MARK FORSYTH MALE 35 1:44:31 0:07:59

23 7 BRAD RIVES MALE 38 1:44:44 0:08:00

24 8 JEFF LUTKUS MALE 35 1:45:40 0:08:04

27 9 JAMES GOUKER MALE 36 1:46:54 0:08:10

32 10 PETE GAWLINSKI MALE 39 1:48:25 0:08:17

44 11 ANDREW GILL MALE 35 1:53:22 0:08:39

59 12 JOHN VERBOS MALE 37 1:55:40 0:08:50



72 13 JIM YAUGER MALE 38 1:59:58 0:09:09

75 14 VAN CORNISH MALE 36 2:01:10 0:09:15

93 15 GRANT JULIN MALE 39 2:08:11 0:09:47

143 16 BRIAN DUMM MALE 38 2:38:45 0:12:07

MALES, AGES 40 TO 44:

9 1 BILL HENGST MALE 44 1:35:17 0:07:16

29 2 BOB VITALE MALE 40 1:47:28 0:08:12

38 3 DENNIS WISOR MALE 42 1:50:57 0:08:28

45 4 PATRICK DOERING MALE 43 1:53:31 0:08:40

52 5 BRENT BENWARE MALE 44 1:54:23 0:08:44

69 6 MATTHEW KETTEL MALE 40 1:59:12 0:09:06

77 7 ERIC WATSON MALE 42 2:02:03 0:09:19

79 8 MATTHEW WILSON MALE 43 2:02:47 0:09:22

MALES, AGES 45 TO 49:

11 1 DARRIN COSTELLO MALE 46 1:35:39 0:07:18

15 2 JEFF DITCH MALE 49 1:39:32 0:07:36

17 3 JAMES   MCKELVEY MALE 48 1:41:07 0:07:43

63 4 PAUL WILLIAMS MALE 45 1:57:20 0:08:57

151 5 ADAM CLAWSON MALE 45 2:46:00 0:12:40

164 6 JOHN CLUGSTON MALE 49 2:59:26 0:13:42

MALES, AGES 50 TO 54:

4 1 BRUCE ROHRS MALE 54 1:31:37 0:07:00

58 2 TERRY ZEIGLER MALE 50 1:55:28 0:08:49

87 3 SCOTT BOWMAN MALE 50 2:05:40 0:09:36

89 4 RICK STUMPF MALE 54 2:06:14 0:09:38

92 5 BRAD GOODMAN MALE 51 2:07:45 0:09:45

98 6 JAMES TAYLOR MALE 52 2:10:49 0:09:59

103 7 RICHARD HARE MALE 51 2:14:04 0:10:14

138 8 MIKE RIGGENBACH MALE 54 2:34:05 0:11:46

140 9 DWAYNE ROSS MALE 50 2:36:04 0:11:55

161 10 BUDDY SEGAL MALE 50 2:55:43 0:13:25

MALES, AGES 55 TO 59:

21 1 RON BURKET MALE 55 1:44:09 0:07:57

28 2 JOHN LARSON MALE 56 1:47:14 0:08:11

90 3 ED HLEBECHUK MALE 59 2:06:24 0:09:39

108 4 DAVID MERCIK MALE 57 2:16:03 0:10:23

117 5 JAMES STITT MALE 59 2:21:39 0:10:49

MALES, AGES 60 TO 64:



41 1 ART ZOTTOLA MALE 60 1:52:22 0:08:35

54 2 ROBERT TODD MALE 61 1:54:30 0:08:44

60 3 THE JOHN SWAUGER MALE 63 1:55:46 0:08:50

62 4 RON ORR MALE 60 1:56:26 0:08:53

96 5 BARRY LITTLE MALE 61 2:10:44 0:09:59

110 6 JOHN BOMBOY MALE 62 2:16:47 0:10:26

MALES, AGES 65 TO 69:

70 1 WILLIAM STROUP MALE 68 1:59:32 0:09:07

MALES, AGES 70 TO 74:

172 1 ANTHONY MOVINSKY MALE 74 3:38:09 0:16:39

MALES, AGES 85 TO 89:

168 1 DON TAYLOR MALE 85 3:18:46 0:15:10

FEMALES, AGES 14 AND UNDER:

130 1 HANNAH STEELE FEMALE 13 2:27:36 0:11:16

FEMALES, AGES 15 TO 19:

35 1 LINDSEY HARTMAN FEMALE 19 1:50:33 0:08:26

160 2 ANJA POPEY FEMALE 15 2:54:08 0:13:18

173 3 AIMEE KIRSCH FEMALE 17 3:41:17 0:16:54

FEMALES, AGES 20 TO 24:

30 1 KRISTY BENDIS FEMALE 23 1:48:17 0:08:16

33 2 NANCY MANGELS FEMALE 22 1:48:58 0:08:19

40 3 RACHEL LARSON FEMALE 23 1:52:01 0:08:33

46 4 ALYSSA SMITH FEMALE 20 1:53:43 0:08:41

47 5 EMILY COURTWRIGHT FEMALE 20 1:53:44 0:08:41

68 6 RACHEL VOJTKO FEMALE 22 1:58:47 0:09:04

71 7 AMANDA MOCK FEMALE 20 1:59:32 0:09:07

81 8 REBECCA FINDLE FEMALE 22 2:03:18 0:09:25

85 9 EMILY ROBERTS FEMALE 20 2:05:17 0:09:34

118 10 EMILEE HERTWECK FEMALE 21 2:22:15 0:10:52

124 11 DANIELLE BELLIDORO FEMALE 21 2:23:46 0:10:58

133 12 SHARA ROSEN FEMALE 21 2:28:20 0:11:19

134 13 JAMIE SUEVER FEMALE 21 2:28:45 0:11:21

144 14 HOPE FLEGLE FEMALE 22 2:38:58 0:12:08

146 15 BRANDY MORROW FEMALE 20 2:40:20 0:12:14



FEMALES, AGES 25 TO 29:

25 1 CAITLIN SNYDER FEMALE 27 1:46:14 0:08:07

42 2 BRIANNA WALKER FEMALE 26 1:52:28 0:08:35

105 3 REBECCA BEICHNER FEMALE 26 2:14:19 0:10:15

106 4 SARAH WURZBACHER FEMALE 26 2:14:19 0:10:15

109 5 EMILY O'TOOLE FEMALE 27 2:16:27 0:10:25

112 6 NICOLE DEBUYSER FEMALE 25 2:19:01 0:10:37

121 7 CHRISTINE ELIZABETH ROGERS FEMALE 29 2:22:43 0:10:54

123 8 HEATHER FANTRAZZO FEMALE 26 2:23:46 0:10:58

154 9 MELISSA DONOVAN FEMALE 26 2:50:45 0:13:02

166 10 SAM CRYTSER FEMALE 26 3:02:01 0:13:54

169 11 REBECCA LINGENFELTER FEMALE 28 3:18:58 0:15:11

174 12 CRYSTAL ROBERTS FEMALE 25 3:51:03 0:17:38

175 13 GABRIELE CRYTSER FEMALE 28 4:31:39 0:20:44

FEMALES, AGES 30 TO 34:

51 1 SARAH WALLACE FEMALE 34 1:54:03 0:08:42

55 2 REBECCA WOODS FEMALE 34 1:54:52 0:08:46

61 3 KRISTIN LITSTER FEMALE 34 1:56:26 0:08:53

82 4 CHARITY HANSFORD FEMALE 33 2:03:42 0:09:27

84 5 ABBIE SCHRECENGOST FEMALE 32 2:05:10 0:09:33

104 6 KELLEE WHEELER FEMALE 32 2:14:05 0:10:14

122 7 ASHLEY JULIN FEMALE 30 2:23:33 0:10:57

125 8 LINDSEY REED FEMALE 31 2:23:47 0:10:59

135 9 APRIL LIBENGOOD FEMALE 30 2:29:44 0:11:26

142 10 CANDACE WALTERS FEMALE 32 2:38:44 0:12:07

145 11 BRENDA DICICCO FEMALE 34 2:39:33 0:12:11

148 12 LORA GRESS FEMALE 32 2:42:36 0:12:25

149 13 JENNIFER REITH FEMALE 34 2:42:37 0:12:25

150 14 NETTIE ALBOHALI FEMALE 32 2:42:48 0:12:26

153 15 GINA DEANGELO FEMALE 33 2:49:30 0:12:56

FEMALES, AGES 35 TO 39:

26 1 NICOLE KOCIELA FEMALE 39 1:46:31 0:08:08

39 2 AVERY LAWSON FEMALE 38 1:51:21 0:08:30

49 3 KRISTEN BOYD FEMALE 37 1:53:48 0:08:41

57 4 MEGHAN FOULK FEMALE 35 1:55:25 0:08:49

78 5 CAROL HARE FEMALE 36 2:02:32 0:09:21

88 6 TRICIA SOMERVILLE FEMALE 38 2:06:00 0:09:37

91 7 GEORGI SHIRLEY FEMALE 37 2:06:51 0:09:41

113 8 MICHELLE GAWLINSKI FEMALE 39 2:19:21 0:10:38

128 9 KELLY DUMM FEMALE 36 2:24:54 0:11:04

131 10 AMY ATHERTON FEMALE 38 2:27:51 0:11:17



132 11 JACQUELINE MONTGOMERY, FEMALE 38 2:27:51 0:11:17

136 12 TARA JONES FEMALE 36 2:29:52 0:11:26

157 13 TAMARA SLOBADA FEMALE 38 2:52:03 0:13:08

FEMALES, AGES 40 TO 45:

43 1 GINA GRAHAM FEMALE 42 1:53:06 0:08:38

48 2 VALERIE MCNELIS FEMALE 44 1:53:44 0:08:41

53 3 LAURIE LAURENTI FEMALE 44 1:54:28 0:08:44

56 4 KRISTINA ZACK FEMALE 40 1:55:08 0:08:47

65 5 KATIE DOUGLAS FEMALE 40 1:58:04 0:09:01

80 6 CHRISTA BECK FEMALE 44 2:02:49 0:09:23

86 7 JENNIFER WALLY BLYSTONE FEMALE 42 2:05:29 0:09:35

97 8 STEPHANIE SIMONSON FEMALE 40 2:10:49 0:09:59

99 9 JUDITH BENZ FEMALE 44 2:13:14 0:10:10

107 10 EVELYN GILL FEMALE 40 2:14:47 0:10:17

114 11 MELISSA DILLMAN FEMALE 43 2:20:46 0:10:45

115 12 NANCY GOLEMBIEWSKI FEMALE 42 2:20:57 0:10:46

119 13 CHERYL TAYLOR FEMALE 42 2:22:26 0:10:52

120 14 LAURA WONDERLING FEMALE 42 2:22:39 0:10:53

141 15 AMY CRAVEN FEMALE 41 2:36:07 0:11:55

147 16 DAWN MEIERS FEMALE 40 2:40:27 0:12:15

159 17 JENNIFER STEELE FEMALE 43 2:53:40 0:13:15

162 18 KIMBERLY MCCURDY FEMALE 40 2:56:31 0:13:28

FEMALES, AGES 45 TO 49:

64 1 DARCIE STEPHENS FEMALE 48 1:57:23 0:08:58

67 2 KIMBERLEE CUNKELMAN FEMALE 46 1:58:26 0:09:02

74 3 ANITA BOWERS FEMALE 48 2:00:58 0:09:14

83 4 TRACY POPEY FEMALE 49 2:04:50 0:09:32

95 5 THERESA CHERRY FEMALE 49 2:10:16 0:09:57

101 6 CHRISTINE MORRISON FEMALE 47 2:13:40 0:10:12

102 7 KAREN CROW FEMALE 48 2:14:03 0:10:14

111 8 MARY BISHOP FEMALE 45 2:18:43 0:10:35

129 9 JESI BUTLER FEMALE 47 2:26:29 0:11:11

137 10 KARLA GRAVES FEMALE 48 2:31:18 0:11:33

139 11 KATHY ROSS FEMALE 47 2:36:04 0:11:55

170 12 MARLENE MOVINSKY FEMALE 46 3:19:25 0:15:13

FEMALES, AGES 50 TO 54:

36 1 MELISSA PHELPS FEMALE 52 1:50:42 0:08:27

37 2 RENEE GOODMAN FEMALE 51 1:50:47 0:08:27

73 3 KIM BENDIS FEMALE 50 2:00:29 0:09:12

100 4 FE CARUSO FEMALE 54 2:13:40 0:10:12

127 5 KRIS KIRSCH FEMALE 54 2:24:08 0:11:00



156 6 JANET STEWART FEMALE 51 2:51:36 0:13:06

158 7 CHRISTIE ORLOSKY FEMALE 51 2:53:39 0:13:15

163 8 DANNIELLE KROCZYNSKI FEMALE 54 2:59:19 0:13:41

165 9 KAREN R. KING FEMALE 53 3:00:49 0:13:48

167 10 MARY BETH RINE FEMALE 51 3:03:43 0:14:01

FEMALES, AGES 55 TO 59:

152 1 CONNIE MERCIK FEMALE 56 2:49:01 0:12:54

FEMALES, AGES 60 TO 64:

116 1 LEAH DEVER FEMALE 63 2:21:14 0:10:47


